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PRIME MINISTER he pleased to state :

(a) whether there is no industry in qjamgarh district of Eastern Uttar
Pradesh :

(b) if so, the details of industries proposed to be set-up in the said district during the next three years-~nd

(c) if no such proposal is under consideration. the rcasons therefor?

THE MINISTER O F  STATE IN
THE MINISTRY O F  INDUSTRY
(PROF. P. J. KURIEN) (a) Ajamgarh District of Uttar Pradesh does not figure in the l ~ s t of ho-tndustr) Districts as per the District Inilustries
Centres Action Plan. 1979-80

(b) and (c) Do not arise

Cloaure of Tui Silwey (Rmncbi)

3166. SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOU-
DHARY. Will the PRIMF MINIS-TER be pleased to state

(a) whether the electnc equipment factory, Tati Silweq (Ranchi) is on the verge of closure in Bihnr :

(h) ifso, the reasons therefor : and (cj the- steps bemp taken by

Government to revive the above factory and to save the thousands of workers fmrn being rendered iobicss 9

THE MINISTER O F  STATE IN
THE MINISTRY O F INIlIlSTRY
!PROF. P. J. KZJRIFN) . ( a ) to (cl The
~nfonnalion is being collected and
~ u l d be laid on the Table of the I louse.

the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government propose to release a broadcast and telecast policy ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN

THE MINISTRY O F  INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING
(KUMARI GIRIJA W A S : (a ) Policy guidelines approve d by the government from time to time. for the electronic media are in operation.

Cb) In viewof the reply to (a)above. question does not arise.

Time to Sanskrit Language
Programmes

3168. SHRI DAlT DAYAL JOSIII :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING hc pleazed to state :

( a ) the timc king allocated to the Sanskrit language programme3 on All India Radio and Doordarshdn :

(h) whether the time . ~ l i o c ~ ~ tril for Sanskrit programmes 011 ?I1 India Radioanti Doortiarshdn h't. nob hccn i ~ r t a \ l d  .

(d) the time h c ~ n g .tlloi;tt~Ll ior such programmes ildil> tin .-I11 Indin Radio and DoorAishan J u n t ~ g last th nmnths "

TlIE DEPLTI' MlNiSTFR IN
TflF MINISTRY OF ISFORMA-TION AND nRO.4lX'ASTINCi


period for programmes in Sanskrit language.

Doordarshan telecasts a weekly programme in Sanskrit for 15 minutes in its morning transmission on the National Hook-up every Friday. In addition, Doordarshan Kendras originate programmes in Sanskrit language in locai transmission depending on their programme requirements.

(b) No. Sir.
(c) Does not arise.
(d) There are no daily Sanskrit programmes o n Ail India Radio/
Doordarshan, except for the two daily Sanskrit news bulletins broadcast by All India Radio.

Engtttk/
Eighth Fhe Ytar Phn

3169. SHRI P. C. THOMAS : Will the Minister of PLANNMG AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTA-
TION be pleased to state -

(a) whether there is any proposal to curlail the plan period of the Eighth Fiw Year Plan; if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether there is any proposat for a rolling plan : and
(c) the main lhrust areas to be covered under the Eighth Five Year
Plan ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING
AND PROGRAMME MPLEMEN-
TAtflOPs (SHRX ff. R BHAR-

~ W A J )  : (8) and (b) No. Sir.
(c ) The main t lmsl areas wilt be indicated in the Eighth Plan clocu ment .

Expansion of Fact
3 170. PROF. K. V. THOMAS : Will

the PRIME MINISTER bc pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any scheme to cxpand the FACT Engineering Works Unit at Palluruthy. Cochin : and

(b) if so. the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY O F  CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS (DR. CHINTA
MOHAN) : (a) There is no proposal for expansion of FACT Engineering Works Unit at Palluruthy. Cochin.

(b) Question docs not arise.

Paper Palp ladustry st Dhabri, Assam

1171. SHRI NIJRUL ISI.AM :Will the PRIME MINISTER bc pleascJ to S I a  te :

(a) whether there arc propositlsior fetting up of a paper pulp intlustrii\l unit at Dhubri district of Assetn .
(b) if so. the details thcrcaf: ant1

( c ) if not, the reasons therefor "

THE MINISTER OF STATF I <
W E MINISTRY OF lNDI!STHj
(PROF. P. 3, K1JRIF.N) : (a) No. Sr:

(bl Does nor arise.
(c ) Proposal received from * ! I \

cnircpwneur will BE c~ns id~rt i l i"" the Poticy of Government.

